
AHS TOTALS ADO - St. Albans BDO - Burlington HDO - Hartford JDO - St. Johnsbury LDO - Brattleboro MDO - Barre NDO - Newport RDO - Rutland SDO - Springfield TDO - Bennington VDO - Morrisville YDO - Middlebury Total
Total number of households 20 230 82 25 79 106 7 137 31 51 26 58 852
     Households with at Least One Adult and One Child 13 37 12 3 11 16 3 25 7 23 15 15 180
          2 members 5 25 7 1 5 2 1 8 1 12 3 6 76
          3 members 3 7 4 1 4 8 1 14 3 5 6 3 59
          4 members 4 3 1 1 1 5 0 3 3 4 3 3 31
          5+ members 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 3 14
     Households without Children 7 193 70 21 68 90 4 112 23 28 11 43 670
     Households with Only Children 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Total number of persons 48 291 102 31 102 150 14 183 48 100 64 92 1225
     Number of children (under age 18) 24 54 17 7 16 32 6 40 15 38 28 29 306
     Number of young adults (age 18 to 24) 5 30 11 11 8 21 5 21 9 8 5 8 142
     Adults (25-54) 8 131 52 9 52 60 2 76 17 33 16 43 499
     Adults (55+) 1 43 19 2 14 26 1 37 5 7 4 11 170
     Adults (Unreported Age) 10 33 3 2 12 11 0 9 2 14 11 1 108
Location (Number of Persons)
Unsheltered 1 28 7 6 5 40 1 13 2 3 23 5 134
Emergency Shelter 31 217 74 17 96 62 10 124 27 87 40 58 843
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 2 84 4 5 40 16 0 33 17 32 36 3 272
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 5 2 0 3 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 38
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 16 46 18 8 1 48 3 46 19 10 1 29 245
Safe Haven 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gender
Female 29 127 43 18 55 51 9 73 22 55 31 48 561
Male 19 161 59 13 47 98 5 109 25 45 33 43 657
Transgender 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Doesn't identify as male, female, or transgender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Race
White 38 232 99 30 93 141 14 175 46 96 57 71 1092
Black or African-American 3 38 2 1 5 2 0 7 0 3 1 17 79
Asian 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
Other and/or Multiple Races 7 17 1 0 4 5 0 0 2 1 6 4 47
Subpopulations
Chronically homeless HOUSEHOLDS 1 38 7 5 18 23 0 8 1 5 2 6 114
Veterans 0 25 18 1 3 23 1 17 4 2 0 0 94
DV households 13 80 24 5 29 26 0 41 7 13 9 16 263
DV survivors 13 80 30 5 34 26 0 43 7 13 9 19 279
Unaccompanied youth households 1 24 8 12 4 11 3 12 6 0 0 5 86
Parenting youth households 1 5 1 0 1 3 1 4 2 6 3 2 29
Chronic Health Conditions (Adults) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 1 53 24 2 20 34 1 30 3 13 1 6 188
Developmental Disability 0 15 6 2 1 4 1 13 0 1 0 2 45
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 5 88 55 12 40 50 0 40 3 11 12 24 340
Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 7 53 37 4 19 39 0 30 8 10 9 12 228
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 0 35 31 1 3 9 0 10 3 2 2 2 98
Chronic Health Conditions (Children) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 4
Developmental Disability 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 0 15
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 6 0 18
Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
History of Homelessness
First Time Homeless 40 141 55 20 46 54 4 85 28 45 19 31 568
Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Less than one month 11 25 35 6 7 17 1 31 3 19 13 21 189
     One to three months 3 24 16 1 19 37 1 31 12 13 13 6 176
     Three months to one year 24 38 19 8 20 41 0 14 5 12 22 10 213
     One year or more 6 78 13 2 18 36 0 15 1 7 2 12 190
MISSING 0 13 11 0 5 10 12 0 3 24 0 40 118
History of Homelessness (HHs)
First Time Homeless 15 102 40 14 31 39 3 65 18 25 7 23 382
Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Less than one month 4 23 23 5 7 10 1 22 3 12 3 14 127



     One to three months 2 18 13 1 14 23 1 19 6 7 6 6 116
     Three months to one year 10 34 17 8 15 31 0 9 4 8 8 9 153
     One year or more 3 64 13 2 16 33 0 11 1 7 2 11 163
MISSING 0 13 10 0 5 3 6 0 3 12 0 23 75
Location (Number of Households)
Unsheltered 1 22 7 6 4 26 1 12 1 3 8 5 96
Emergency Shelter (all HH) 12 168 54 11 74 49 3 90 17 44 17 35 574
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 1 53 4 3 30 6 0 23 7 17 14 3 161
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 25
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 7 40 18 8 1 31 3 35 13 4 1 18 179



COUNTY TOTALS Addison Bennington Chittenden Caledonia Franklin Lamoille Orange Orleans Rutland Washington Windham Windsor Total
Total number of households 58 51 230 24 20 26 20 8 137 106 90 82 852
     Households with at Least One Adult and One Child 15 23 37 3 13 15 0 3 25 16 11 19 180
          2 members 6 12 25 1 5 3 0 1 8 2 5 8 76
          3 members 3 5 7 1 3 6 0 1 14 8 4 7 59
          4 members 3 4 3 1 4 3 0 0 3 5 1 4 31
          5+ members 3 2 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 14
     Households without Children 43 28 193 20 7 11 20 5 112 90 79 62 670
     Households with Only Children 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Total number of persons 92 100 291 30 48 64 20 15 183 150 114 118 1225
     Number of children (under age 18) 29 38 54 7 24 28 0 6 40 32 16 32 306
     Number of young adults (age 18 to 24) 8 8 30 11 5 5 1 5 21 21 12 15 142
     Adults (25-54) 43 33 131 8 8 16 6 3 76 60 55 60 499
     Adults (55+) 11 7 43 2 1 4 13 1 37 26 19 6 170
     Adults (Unreported Age) 1 14 33 2 10 11 0 0 9 11 12 5 108
Location (Number of Persons)
Unsheltered 5 3 28 6 1 23 2 1 13 40 7 5 134
Emergency Shelter 58 87 217 16 31 40 0 11 124 62 100 97 843
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 3 32 84 4 2 36 0 1 33 16 40 21 272
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 3 2 38
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 29 10 46 8 16 1 15 3 46 48 7 16 245
Safe Haven 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gender
Female 48 55 127 17 29 31 2 10 73 51 56 62 561
Male 43 45 161 13 19 33 18 5 109 98 58 55 657
Transgender 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Doesn't identify as male, female, or transgender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
Race
White 71 96 232 29 38 57 19 15 175 141 105 114 1092
Black or African-American 17 3 38 1 3 1 0 0 7 2 5 2 79
Asian 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7
Other and/or Multiple Races 4 1 17 0 7 6 1 0 0 5 4 2 47
Subpopulations
Chronically homeless HOUSEHOLDS 6 5 38 5 1 2 2 0 8 23 19 5 114
Veterans 0 2 25 1 0 0 15 1 17 23 7 3 94
DV households 16 13 80 4 13 9 0 1 41 26 29 31 263
DV survivors 19 13 80 4 13 9 0 1 43 26 34 37 279
Unaccompanied youth households 5 0 24 12 1 0 1 3 12 11 7 10 86
Parenting youth households 2 6 5 0 1 3 0 1 4 3 1 3 29
Chronic Health Conditions (Adults) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 6 13 53 2 1 1 12 1 30 34 22 13 188
Developmental Disability 2 1 15 2 0 0 0 1 13 4 1 6 45
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 24 11 88 11 5 12 12 1 40 50 43 43 340



Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 12 10 53 3 7 9 8 1 30 39 25 31 228
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 2 2 35 1 0 2 7 0 10 9 6 24 98
Chronic Health Conditions (Children) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
Developmental Disability 0 2 2 0 3 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 15
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 0 0 3 0 2 6 0 0 4 1 0 2 18
Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
History of Homelessness
First Time Homeless 31 45 141 20 40 19 9 4 85 54 49 71 568
Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Less than one month 21 19 25 5 11 13 3 2 31 17 9 33 189
     One to three months 6 13 24 1 3 13 1 1 31 37 20 26 176
     Three months to one year 10 12 38 8 24 22 3 0 14 41 24 17 213
     One year or more 12 7 78 2 6 2 5 0 15 36 19 8 190
MISSING 40 24 13 0 0 0 8 12 0 10 8 3 118
History of Homelessness (HHs)
First Time Homeless 23 25 102 14 15 7 9 3 65 39 34 46 382
Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Less than one month 14 12 23 4 4 3 3 2 22 10 9 21 127
     One to three months 6 7 18 1 2 6 1 1 19 23 15 17 116
     Three months to one year 9 8 34 8 10 8 3 0 9 31 18 15 153
     One year or more 11 7 64 2 3 2 5 0 11 33 17 8 163
MISSING 23 12 13 0 0 0 8 6 0 3 8 2 75
Location (Number of Households)
Unsheltered 5 3 22 6 1 8 2 1 12 26 5 5 96
Emergency Shelter (all HH) 35 44 168 10 12 17 0 4 90 49 78 67 574
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 3 17 53 2 1 14 0 1 23 6 30 11 161
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 3 1 25
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 18 4 40 8 7 1 15 3 35 31 7 10 179



LOCAL COC TOTALS Addison Bennington Chittenden Franklin-Grand Isle Lamoille NE Kingdom Orange-Windsor Rutland S Windsor N Windham Washington Windham Total
Total number of households 58 51 230 20 26 32 82 137 31 106 79 852
     Households with at Least One Adult and One Child 15 23 37 13 15 6 13 25 6 16 11 180
          2 members 6 12 25 5 3 2 7 8 1 2 5 76
          3 members 3 5 7 3 6 2 5 14 2 8 4 59
          4 members 3 4 3 4 3 1 1 3 3 5 1 31
          5+ members 3 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 14
     Households without Children 43 28 193 7 11 25 69 112 24 90 68 670
     Households with Only Children 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Total number of persons 92 100 291 48 64 45 104 183 46 150 102 1225
     Number of children (under age 18) 29 38 54 24 28 13 19 40 13 32 16 306
     Number of young adults (age 18 to 24) 8 8 30 5 5 16 11 21 9 21 8 142
     Adults (25-54) 43 33 131 8 16 11 52 76 17 60 52 499
     Adults (55+) 11 7 43 1 4 3 19 37 5 26 14 170
     Adults (Unreported Age) 1 14 33 10 11 2 3 9 2 11 12 108
Location (Number of Persons)
Unsheltered 5 3 28 1 23 7 7 13 2 40 5 134
Emergency Shelter 58 87 217 31 40 27 76 124 25 62 96 843
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 3 32 84 2 36 5 7 33 14 16 40 272
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 28 0 0 3 38
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 29 10 46 16 1 11 18 46 19 48 1 245
Safe Haven 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
Gender
Female 48 55 127 29 31 29 44 73 21 51 55 563
Male 43 45 161 19 33 20 60 109 24 98 47 659
Transgender 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
Doesn't identify as male, female, or transgender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Race
White 71 96 232 38 57 48 101 175 44 141 93 1096
Black or African-American 17 3 38 3 1 1 2 7 0 2 5 79
Asian 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 7
Other and/or Multiple Races 4 1 17 7 6 0 1 0 2 5 4 47
Subpopulations
Chronically homeless HOUSEHOLDS 6 5 38 1 2 5 7 8 1 23 18 114
Veterans 0 2 25 0 0 2 18 17 4 23 3 94
DV households 16 13 80 13 9 5 25 41 6 26 29 263
DV survivors 19 13 80 13 9 5 31 43 6 26 34 279
Unaccompanied youth households 5 0 24 1 0 15 8 12 6 11 4 86
Parenting youth households 2 6 5 1 3 1 1 4 2 3 1 29
Chronic Health Conditions (Adults) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 6 13 53 1 1 3 24 30 3 34 20 188
Developmental Disability 2 1 15 0 0 3 6 13 0 4 1 45
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 24 11 88 5 12 12 55 40 3 50 40 340
Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 12 10 53 7 9 4 37 30 8 39 19 228
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 2 2 35 0 2 1 31 10 3 9 3 98
Chronic Health Conditions (Children) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
Developmental Disability 0 2 2 3 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 15
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 0 0 3 2 6 0 2 4 0 1 0 18



Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
History of Homelessness
First Time Homeless 31 45 141 40 19 28 55 85 28 54 46 572
Length of Time Homeless
     Less than one month 21 19 25 11 13 11 35 31 3 17 7 193
     One to three months 6 13 24 3 13 2 15 31 13 37 19 176
     Three months to one year 10 12 38 24 22 8 19 14 5 41 20 213
     One year or more 12 7 78 6 2 2 13 15 1 36 18 190
MISSING 40 24 13 0 0 12 11 0 3 10 5 118
History of Homelessness (HHs)
First Time Homeless 23 25 102 15 7 17 40 65 18 39 31 382
Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Less than one month 14 12 23 4 3 6 23 22 3 10 7 127
     One to three months 6 7 18 2 6 2 12 19 7 23 14 116
     Three months to one year 9 8 34 10 8 8 17 9 4 31 15 153
     One year or more 11 7 64 3 2 2 13 11 1 33 16 163
MISSING 23 12 13 0 0 6 10 0 3 3 5 75
Location (Number of Households)
Unsheltered 5 3 22 1 8 7 7 12 1 26 4 96
Emergency Shelter (all HH) 35 44 168 12 17 14 54 90 17 49 74 574
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 3 17 53 1 14 3 5 23 6 6 30 161
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 17 0 0 3 25
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 18 4 40 7 1 11 18 35 13 31 1 179
Safe Haven 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3


